CHAMPAGNE MAGNUM

RUINART "BLANC DE BLANCS”
Ruinart / Reims

RUINART BRUT ROSE
Ruinart / Reims

DOM PERIGNON BRUT
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2010

DOM PERIGNON BRUT ROSE
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2008

KRUG "GRANDE CUVEE" BRUT 168 EME EDITION
Krug / Reims

KRUG BRUT
Krug / Reims / 2002

CHAMPAGNE DOUBLE MAGNUM

DOM PERIGNON BRUT
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2009

DOM PERIGNON BRUT ROSE
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2005

CHAMPAGNE IMPERIAL

DOM PERIGNON BRUT “LUMINOUS"
Dom Pérignon / Epemoy / 2009

21

EURO

465

465

1.600

2.200

900

1.600

3.500

8.100

12.800

CHAMPAGNE PRESTIGE CUVEE

DOM PERIGNON BRUT
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2015

CRISTAL
Louis Roederer / Reims / 2015

DOM RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS
Ruinart / Reims / 2010

DOM PERIGNON BRUT “P2"
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2004
KRUG BRUT

Krug / Reims / 2006

KRUG "CLOS D" AMBONNAY"
Krug / Reims / 2000

EURO

340

750

500

880

850

5.300

SPARKLING GERMANY - AUSTRIA

GEHEIMRAT ,J” RIESLING BRUT
Wegeler-Erben / Rheingau / 2016

CUVEE MO BRUT
Schlossgut Diel / Nahe / 2014

RIESLING BRUT
Schloss Gobelsburg / Kamptal / 2001

85

155

165

SPARKLING SAKE JAPAN

NINKI J-GINJO
Junmai Ginjo

FL.0,30L 39

SPARKLING NON - ALCOHOLIC

CUVEE NR. 12

BLACK RIESLING /CURRANT BRANCHES

Manufaktur Jérg Geiger / Germany

CUVEE NR. 15
CIDER PEAR/APPLE/COFFEE
Manufaktur Jérg Geiger / Germany

FI. 0,301 25

Fl. 0,30l 25



WINE BY THE GLASS

SPARKLING WINE 0,IL

Bouvet-Ladubay Brut Crémant de Loire
Moét et Chandon Brut Imperial

Ruinart Blanc de Blanc

Ruinart Brut Rosé

WHITE 0,15L

SAUVIGNON BLANC ,VETTE"
San Leonardo / Trentino / Italy / 2024

CHENIN BLANC
Beaumont / Walker Bay / South Africa / 2024

RIESLING ,R”
Dr. Burklin-Wolf / Pfalz / Germany / 2021

CHARDONNAY
Cloudy Bay / Marlborough / New Zealand / 2023

WEHLENER KLOSTERBERG PINOT BLANC - MAGNUM - 0,1L

Markus Molitor / Mosel / Germany / 2023

RED 0,15L

DOLCETTO D'ALBA
Roagna / Piemont / Italy / 2024

BOURGOGNE ROUGE
Armand Heitz / Burgund / France / 2022

RIOJA RESERVA “VINA ARDANZA"
La Rioja Alta / Rioja / Spain / 2019

JAHRESZEITEN CUVEE -MAGNUM-
Markus Schneider / Pfalz / Germany / 2019

ROSE 0,15L

WHISPERING ANGEL
Chéteau D Esclans / Cotes de Provence / France / 2024

SWEET WINE 5CL

TOKAJI SZAMORODNI
Oremus / Tokaj / Hungary / 2018

EURO

15] 66
28] 175
33|209
33|209

15] 60

15| 65

15| 65

16| 80

191195

14[65

15|75

17185

18[130

19/185

15]100

RED WINE
USA

NAPA VALLEY

CABERNET SAUVIGNON “ONE POINT FIVE”
Shafer / 2022

CABERNET SAUVIGNON “ESTATE"
Ridge Vineyards / 2020

OPUS ONE
Mondavi & Baron Philippe de Rothschild / 2017 / 2018 / 202l

SONOMA VALLEY

GEYSERVILLE
Ridge Vineyards / 2019

PINOT NOIR
Hanzell Vineyards / 2018

CABERNET SAUVIGNON “CLAJEUX VINEYARDS”
Arnot-Roberts / 2019

ARGENTINA

MALBEC - A LISA
Bodega Noemia / Valle de Rio Negro / 2023

PINOT NOIR ‘55’ CINCUENTA Y CHINCO
Bodega Chacra / Rio Negro / 2014

AUSTRALIA

GSM OLD VINES
Torbreck / Barossa Valley / 2021

PINOT NOIR
Farr Vintners / Geelong / 2020

PINOT NOIR “GIPPSLAND"
William Downie / Gippsland / 2018

NEW ZEALAND

PINOT NOIR
Bell Hill Vineyard / Canterbury / 2014

20

EURO

325

225

750

115

200

400

100

130

100

140

225

300



RED WINE

PORTUGAL
EURO
DOURO
CHRYSEIA 185
Prats & Symington / 2018
BAIRRADA
NOSSA CALCARIO TINTO 110
Filipa Pato / 2021
TINTO - RESERVADO 165
Bucaco / 2016
AUSTRIA
BURGENLAND
BLAUFRANKISCH ,LEITHABERG" 100
Prieler / 2016
ZWEIGELT ,SCHWARZ ROT" 170
Johann Schwarz / 2019
BLAUFRANKISCH ,JOSCHUARI” -VIN NATURE- 165
Gut Oggau / 2014
SOUTH AFRICA
WALKER BAY
SYRAH "DANGERFIELD"” 100
Beaumont / 2019
PINOT NOIR "OM" 155
Saurwein / 2022
SWARTLAND
SHIRAZ ,PORSELEINBERG" 200

Porseleinberg / 2020

JAPAN
EURO

NIKKEI 9 SAKE TKKEK

exclusive by Urakasumi 9 R {I’\gllé E]

Junmai FL.O,3L 35
SAKE
MASUIZUMI “KARAKUCH]I” 0,lL 14
Honjozu FL.0,72L 75
AMABUKI “I LOVE SUSHI” 0,lL 14
Junmai FL.0,72L 75
AMABUKI ,MARIGOLD" 0,1L 15
Junmai FL.0,72L 90
SHICHIKEN VELVET 0,lL 16
Junmai Ginjo FL.0,72L 95
YUKI NO BOSHA ,SNOW CRYSTAL" 0,lL 18
Junmai Ginjo FL.0,72L 105
NINKI ,JUNMAI GENSHU 11” 0,lL 16
Junmai Daiginjo FL.0,72L 95
URAKASUMI ,ZEN" 0,1L 22
Junmai Daiginjo FL.0,72L 130
NANBU BIJIN ,UME ROSE" 0,1L 20
Plum Sake FL.0,72L 120
NIIDA ,100 YEARS KIOSHU" 0,05L 16
Junmai Kijoshu (sweet) FL.0,72L 180



SAKE
JAPAN

SAKE

URAKASUMI ,JUNMAI"
Junmai

URAKASUMI , TAUTROPFEN"
Junmai

FUKUJU KOBE CLASSIC
Junmai Ginjo

DASSAI 45
Junmai Daiginjo

DASSAI 39
Junmai Daiginjo

DASSAI 23

Junmai Daiginjo

NINKI SAKE BARREL

Ginjo

KOSHI NO KANBAI , TOKUSEN"
Ginjo

HEAVENSAKE

Junmai Daiginjo

IMAYO TSUKASA ,KOI”

Junmai Daiginjo

SAKE LIQUEUR

AMABUKI ,TETE”
Junmai Ginjo

AMABUKIKYOTO MATCHA
Junmai Ginjo

FUKUJU ,YUZU-SAKE"
Junmai Ginjo

FL.0,30L

FL.0,30L

FL.0,30L

FL.0,30L

FL.0,30L

FL.0,30L

FL.0,30L

FL.0,50L

FL.0,72L

FL.0,72L

4CL

4CL

4CL

EURO

39

39

45

49

75

120

75

85

275

275

12

12

12

RED WINE

SPAIN

EURO
RIBEIRA SACRA
BASTARDA -VIN NATURE- 100
Fedellos do Couto / 2022
RIBERA DEL DUERO
ALION 250
Bodegas Vega Sicilia / 2019
AALTO PS 390
Aalto Bodegas / 2022
VALBUENA “5" 500
Bodegas Vega Sicilia / 2019
TORO
NUMANTHIA 175
Bodega Numanthia / 2018
RIOJA
RIOJA “IMPERIAL RESERVA" 95
Campania Vinicola del Norte de Espana / 2019
RIOJA "RESERVA" 100
Remelluri / 2016
RIOJA “"RESERVA VINA TONDONIA" 105
Lopez de Heredia / 2010
PRIORAT
GRATALLOPS PARTIDA BELLVISOS 200
Sara Pérez y René Barbier / 2016
“FINCA DOFI” 200

Alvaro Palacios / 2020



RED WINE
ITALY

PIEMONTE

BARBARESCO "GALLINA"
Oddero / 2019

GATTINARA “VALFERANA"
Azienda Agricola Nervi / 2016

BAROLO “"MOSCONI"
Boschis / 2018

VENETO

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA
Falezze / 2017

TOSCANA

INSOGLIO DEL CINGHIALE
Tenuta di Biserno / 2022

LE VOLTE
Tenuta dell’ Ornelaia / 2023

LE DIFESE
Tenuta San Guido / 2023

CHIANTI CLASSICO RESERVA
Capannelle / 2019

TIGNANELLO
Marchesi Antinori / 2012

SICILY

IL CARRUBO
Montecarrubo / 2021

EURO

150

185

250

200

83

90

95

130

380

135

WHITE WINE
GERMANY

MOSEL

SAAR RIESLING
Van Volxem / 2024

RIESLING KABINETT ,SAAR"
von Hoével / 2021

RIESLING KABINETT ,WEHLENER SONNENUHR"
Joh. Jos. Prum / 202I

RIESLING GG ,VOLZ"
Van Volxem / 2023

PEALZ

GRAUBURGUNDER ,VIER JAHRESZEITEN EDITION"
Markus Schneider / 2024

AUXERROIS 350 N.N
Odinstal / 2023

RIESLING ,WACHENHEIMER RECHBACHEL"
Dr. Burklin-Wolf / 2023

RIESLING ,FORSTER UNGEHEUER"
Reichsrat von Buhl / 2022

WEISSBURGUNDER GG MONOPOL -VIN NATURE-
Odinstal / 2021

FRANKEN

SAUVIGNON BLANC “FELSWAND”
Stahl / 2023

NAHE

PINOT GRIS RESERVE
Schlossgut Diel / 2018

RIESLING GG ,FRUHLINGSPLATZCHEN"
Schafer-Frohlich / 2019

RIESLING GG ,KUPFERGRUBE"
Gut Hermannsberg / 2018

EURO

65

70

145

155

60

85

145

150

150

90

110

150

195



WHITE WINE
GERMANY

RHEINGAU

CHARDONNAY ,CLOS DE SCHULZ"
Chat Sauvage / 2023

BADEN

WEISSBURGUNDER ,LAHRER”
Wohrle / 2023

WEISSBURGUNDER ,SCHLATTER MALTESERGARTEN"
Martin WaBmer / 2024

WEISSBURGUNDER ,OBERBERGENER BASSGEIGE"
Franz Keller / 2023

CHARDONNAY ,MALTERDINGER"
Bernhard Huber / 2022

RHEINHESSEN

WEISSBURGUNDER ,JAHRESZEITEN CUVEE"
Dreissigacker / 2023

RIESLING ,VON DER FELS"
Klaus Peter Keller / 2023

EURO

140

70

70

75

110

55

125

RED WINE
GERMANY

FRANKEN

SPATBURGUNDER ,BURGSTADTER BERG 1G"
Rudolf Furst / 2023

RHEINGAU

SPATBURGUNDER ,JOHANNISBERGER HOLLE"

Chat Sauvage / 2016

PEALZ

SPATBURGUNDER ,SANKT PAUL"
Friedrich Becker / 2015

FRANCE
BORDEAUX

MOULIS-EN-MEDOC
Chéteau Poujeaux / 2016

MARGAUX DU CHATEAU MARGAUX
Chateau Margaux / 2018

BOURGOGNE

NUITS-ST-GEORGES "LES FLEURIERES”
Domaine J.J. Confuron / 2022

BOURGOGNE ROUGE "CUVEE HALINARD"
Domaine Dugat-Py / 2017

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN "OSTREA"
Domaine Trapet / 2019

LOIRE

SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY ,CLOS DE LECHELIER”
Domaine Roche Nueves / 2020

EURO

130

145

150

150

190

150

175

270

150



ROSE WINE WHITE WINE

FRANCE

EURO EURO
WHISPERING ANGEL 85 SANCERRE “LE CHENE DU ROY” 75
Chéateau Désclans / Cotes de Provence / 2024 Domaine Girault / 2024
WHISPERING ANGEL -MAGNUM- 145 SAVENNIERES “LES VIEUX CLOS" -VIN NATURE- 160
Chéteau Désclans / Coétes de Provence / 2022 :

Nicolas Joly / 2019

LE PARADOU 70 POUILLY FUME “BUISSON RENARD” 235

Chéteau Pesquie / Cétes de Provence / 2023 Dormaine Didier Dagueneau / 2022

DOMAINES OTT “CLOS MIREILLE” 120
Chéteau Clos Romassan / Cétes de Provence / 2024

VOUVRAY DEMI-SEC 115
Clos Naudin / 2017
RHONE

SAINT PERAY “FLEUR DU CRUSSOL" 120
Alain Voge / 202I

CONDRIEU “LES RAVINES” 130
Domaine Niero / 2022

HERMITAGE "CHANTE ALOUTTE" 165
Chapoutier / 2020

BOURGOGNE

CHABLIS 110
Domaine Samuel Billaud / 2023

POUILLY-VINZELLES “LES LONGEAYS” 155
Domaine Jules Desjourneys / 2020

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 180
Domaine Niellon / 2022

PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 230
Domaine Etienne Sauzet / 2022

MEURSAULT 240
Domaine Fabien Coche / 2015 / 2017



WHITE WINE

FRANCE

ALSACE
RIESLING "RIQUEWIHR"
Trapet / 2018

RIESLING “LES CHAPELLES”
Zusslin / 2022

RIESLING GRAND CRU "SCHLOSSBERG”
Domaine Weinbach / 2019

ITALY

TRENTINO

MANZONI BIANCO "FONTANASANTA"”
Foradori / 2022

PIEMONT

ANAS-CETTA
Elvio Cogno / 2020

ROERO ARNEIS
Bruno Giacosa / 2023

FRIULI

CHARDONNAY
Vie di Romans / 2023

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Silvio Jermann / 2023

SAUVIGNON BLANC “RONCO DELLE MELE"
Venica & Venica / 2022

EURO

65

75

155

75

75

120

90

95

125

WHITE WINE
ARGENTINA

EURO
MENDOZA

CHARDONNAY “WHITE STONES” 275
Catena Zapata / 2020

AUSTRALIA

ADELAIDE HILLS

GEWURZTRAMINER 110
Ochota Barrels / 202I

EDEN VALLEY

RIESLING "CONTOURS" 100
Pewsey Vale / 2015

MORNINGTON PENINSULA

PINOT GRIS 75
Ocean Eight / 2021

VICTORIA

CHARDONNAY 140
Farr Vintners / 2023

MAGARET RIVER

CHARDONNAY 160
Vasse Felix / 2017



WHITE WINE
NEW ZEALAND

MARLBOROUGH

CHARDONNAY
Cloudy Bay / 2023

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Cloudy Bay / 2024

CENTRAL OTAGO

CHARDONNAY “BELL HILL"
Bell Hill Vineyard / 2018

SOUTH AFRICA

WALKER BAY

CHENIN BLANC "HOPE MARGUERITE"
Beaumont / 2021

OVERBERG

CHARDONNAY 'FERRUM'
Crystallum / 2024

SWARTLAND

PALLADIUS “SIGNATURE SERIES”
The Sadie Family / 2019

EURO

80

80

335

90

135

250

WHITE WINE
SPAIN

CANARY ISLANDS

LISTAN BLANCO 'VIDONIA'
Suertes del Marques / 2023

RIOJA

RIOJA BLANCO "MONTES OBARENES”
Gomez Crusado / 2019

RIOJA BLANCO
Remelluri / 2021

PORTUGAL

MINHO

ALVARINHO
Soalheiro / 2024

ALVARINHO - RESERVA
Soalheiro / 2023

BAIRRADA

BICAL “NOSSA CALCARIO”
Filipa Pato / 2020

BRANCO RESERVADO
Bussaco / 2019

EURO

125

150

195

60

95

130

205



WHITE WINE

AUSTRIA

WAGRAM

GRUNER VELTLINER ,FASS 4"
Weingut Ott / 2024

WACHAU

GRUNER VELTLINER SMARAGD ,AXPOINT"
Domane Wachau / 2023

RIESLING SMARAGD ,KELLERBERG"
Domdane Wachau / 2021

GRUNER VELTLINER SMARAGD ,KREUTLES”
Weingut Knoll / 2023

RIESLING SMARAGD ,KELLERBERG"
Weingut Knoll / 2023

KAMPTAL

RIESLING ,GAISBERG"
Schloss Gobelsburg / 2021

CHARDONNAY
Brondimayer / 2022

SUDSTEIERMARK

SAUVIGNON BLANC ,ZIEREGG -KAR"
Weingut Tement / 2021

EURO

85

95

115

155

155

75

135

175

WHITE WINE
USA

AUROJO ESTATE

SAUVIGNON BLANC
Eisele Vineyard / 2019

NAPA VALLEY

CHARDONNAY "RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY”
Jordan Estate / 2019

CHARDONNAY “"TROUT GULCH"
Arnot-Roberts / 2020

CHARDONNAY “"RED SHOULDER RANCH"
Shafer / 2023

CHARDONNAY “"HYDE VINEYARD"
Hyde & de Villaine / 2017

CHARDONNAY
Chateau Montelena / 2021

EURO

275

130

165

185

185

200



CHAMPAGNE EXTRA BRUT

CUVEE "747"
Jacquesson / Dizy

CHAMPAGNE NON-VINTAGE

MOET ET CHANDON
Moét et Chandon / Epernay

GATINOIS “"GRAND CRU”
Gatinois / Ay

MOET ET CHANDON “ICE”
Moét et Chandon / Epernay

AGRAPART BRUT “7 CRUS"

Agrapart / Avize

RUINART “R"

Ruinart / Reims

KRUG “GRANDE CUVEE” BRUT 170 EME EDITION
Krug / Reims

ARMAND DE BRIGNAC BRUT
Armand de Brignac / Reims

CHAMPAGNE BLANC DE BLANCS

RUINART “BLANC DE BLANCS”

Ruinart / Reims

CHAMPAGNE ROSE

RUINART BRUT ROSE
Ruinart / Reims

DOM RUINART BRUT ROSE
Ruinart / Reims / 2007

KRUG BRUT ROSE
Krug / Reims

DOM PERIGNON BRUT ROSE
Dom Pérignon / Epernay / 2008

ARMAND DE BRIGNAC ROSE
Armand de Brignac / Reims

EURO

235

175

140

175

165

185

425

650

209

209

510

630

660

880

MAGNUMWHITE

CHENIN BLANC
Beaumont / Walker Bay / South Africa / 2023

RIESLING GG ,SAARBURGER RAUSCH"
Forstmeister Zilliken / Saar / Germany / 2018

SAINT-AUBIN 18R CRU “LES FRIONNES”
Domaine Hubert Lamy / Bourgogne / France / 2018

DOMAINE DE LA GRANGE DES PERES BLANC
Domaine de la Grange des Péres / Rhéne / France / 2018

MAGNUM RED

THE CHOCOLATE BLOCK
Boekenhoutkloof / Franschoek / South Africa / 2021

TIGNANELLO
Marchesi Antinori / Toscana / Italy / 2021

UNICO
Bodegas Vega Sicilia / Ribera del Duero / Spain / 2005

PETRUS
Petrus / Pomerol / France / 2014

CABERNET SAUVIGNON “SCREAMING EAGLE”
Oakville / Napa Valley / USA / 2008

22

EURO

120

275

660

925

250

720

2.200

12.500

18.500



INHALTSVERZEICHNIS GLOSSARY

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE BY THE BOTTLE PAGE1-2
France, Germany, Austria, Denmark

WINE BY THE GLASS PAGE 3 ,
Germany - France - Italy - Spain
Hungary - New Zealand - South Africa

SAKE BY THE GLASS / BY THE BOTTLE PAGE 4 -5
Japan

WHITE WINE BY THE BOTTLE PAGE 6 -14
Germany - France - Italy - Spain - Portugal - Austria
USA - New Zealand - South Africa
Argentinia - Australia

ROSE WINE BY THE BOTTLE AND BIGBOTTLE PAGE 15
France

RED WINE BY THE BOTTLE PAGE 16 - 20
Germany - France - Italy - Spain - Portugal
Austria - South Africa - USA - Argentina - Australia - New Zealand

MAGNUM PAGE 21 - 22
Champagne & Wine



